reimbursement for the revised capital project exceed 85 percent of the supplemental reimbursement for that portion of the original
Alameda Health System capital project that qualified for the supplemental reimbursement, the original qualifying amount that was

sixty-two million six hundred ninety-six thousand three hundred forty dollars ($62,696,340), as indicated by the budgetary estimate
as prepared and submitted by Alameda County to the department July 11, 1994.

(Amended by Stats. 2014, Ch. 46, Sec. 4. (SB 1352) Effective January 1, 2015.)

  (a) The Los Angeles County University of Southern California (LAC-USC) Medical Center may submit revised final plans

[...]

this section shall not exceed 85 percent of the project costs, including all eligible construction, architectural and engineering, design,
management and consultant costs that would have qualified for supplemental reimbursement under the original capital project. The
Legislature finds that the original qualifying amount was one billion two hundred sixty-nine million seven hundred thirty-five thousand
dollars ($1,269,735,000).

(2) Notwithstanding any other provision of this section, any portion of the revised capital expenditure project for which the County
of Los Angeles is reimbursed by the Federal Emergency Management Agency and the Office of Emergency Services shall not be

[...]

section, supplemental reimbursement shall be based on actual costs of the revised capital project eligible for reimbursement under
Section 14085.5. However, in no event shall the revised capital project costs be considered eligible for supplemental reimbursement
for the construction or renovation, or both, of the Los Medanos site if these costs exceed eight million five hundred ten thousand
dollars ($8,510,000).

(g) Supplemental reimbursement paid under this section for construction shall not duplicate any reimbursement received by the
Contra Costa County Regional Medical Center for services provided at the Los Medanos site.

(h) Subject to subdivisions (g) and (h) of Section 14085.5, Contra Costa County Regional Medical Center shall receive supplemental